

No. 13,313

IN THE

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

JACK C. ANDERSON, SR., and JACK C.
ANDERSON, JR., co-partners, doing
business as Anderson & Son Trans-
portation Co.,

Appellants,

vs.

A. E. OWENS, FERN OWENS, and R. F.
OWENS, co-partners, doing business
as Owens Brothers,

Appellees.

Appeal from the District Court, Territory of Alaska,
Third Division.

BRIEF OF APPELLEES.

FAULKNER, BANFIELD & BOOCHEVER,
Box 1121, Juneau, Alaska,

CHADWICK, CHADWICK & MILLS,
Seattle, Washington,

JOHN E. MANDERS,
Anchorage, Alaska,

Attorneys for Appellees.

Subject Index

	Page
Statement of facts	1
Argument	8
I. There was an implied warranty that the vessel was fit for use by appellees in their logging business, which warranty was breached	8
II. Express warranties were made by appellants which warranties appellants knew or should have known were untrue	11
III. Appellees purchased the vessel in reliance on the representations of appellants, which representations had the natural tendency to induce appellees to purchase the vessel	20
IV. Oral evidence in regard to the express warranties made by appellants was properly admitted	23
V. Prompt notification was given to the appellants of the breaches of warranty upon the discovery of them....	30
VI. The learned trial court correctly applied the law in determining the amount of damages	33
Conclusion	42

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Abrahamson v. Cummings (Wash.), 117 P. 709	37
Acme Brick Co. v. Hamilton, 218 Ark. 742, 238 S.W. 2d 658	35
American Laundry Mach. Co. v. Blecher (Tex.), 152 S.W. 853	35
Boos v. Claude, 69 S.D. 254, 9 N.W. 2d 262.....	18
Burnley v. Shinn (Wash.), 141 P. 326	37
Buswell's Estate, In re (Ore.), 22 P. 2d 317	38
Champlin v. Transport Motor Co. (Wash.), 33 P. 2d 82....	30
Cobb v. Truett (La.), 11 So. 2d 120.....	35
Colby v. Riggs National Bank, 92 F. 2d 183	2
Continental Fibre Co. v. B. F. Sturtevant Co., 273 Pa. 30, 116 A. 533	27
Curby v. Masterbrook, 288 Mich. 676, 286 N.W. 123.....	18
Denver Horse Importing Co. v. Shaefer (Colo.), 147 P. 367	37
W. F. Dollen & Sons v. Carl R. Miller Tractor Co., 214 Iowa 774, 241 N.W. 307	10
Drumar Mining Co. v. Morris Ravine Min. Co., 33 Cal. App. 2d 492, 92 P. 2d 424	10
Durbin v. Durbin, 106 Or. 39, 210 P. 165	10
E. Edelman & Co. v. Queen Stove Works, 205 Min. 7, 284 N.W. 838	10
Edgerton v. Johnson, 217 N.C. 314, 7 S.E. 2d 535.....	27
Fairbanks Steam Shovel Co. v. Holt & Jeffery (Wash.), 140 P. 394	28, 36
Florence Fish Co. v. Everett Packing Co., 111 Wash. 1, 188 P. 792, 796	41
French v. Hardin County Canning Co., 67 Ill. App. 269..	18
Fryburg v. Brinck (Mont.), 12 P. 2d 757	38
Garrett v. Ellison (Utah), 72 P. 2d 449	28
Getty, et al. v. Jett Ross Mines, Inc. (Wash.), 159 P. 2d 379	17
H. E. Gleason v. Carman, 109 Wash. 536, 187 P. 329.....	26
Goldstein v. Carter, 157 Wash. 405, 288 P. 1063.....	41
B. F. Goodrich Co. v. Hughes, 239 Ala. 373, 194 So. 842	26
Harrigan v. Advance Thresher Co., 26 Ky. 317, 81 S.W. 261	17
Hobart Mfg. Co. v. Rodziewicz, 189 A. 580	11

	Pages
Key v. Polk, 63 F. 2d 358	2
Latham v. Shipley, 86 Iowa 543, 53 N.W. 342	18
Lent v. McIntosh (Wash.), 186 P. 2d 626	18, 19
Linograph Co. v. Bost, 180 Ark. 1116, 24 S.W. 2d 321....	26
Marion S.S. Co. v. Aukamp, 172 Wash. 455, 20 P. 2d 851	29
Mayer Lifeboat Co. v. Isaacson Co. Iron Works, 123 Wash. 566, 212 P. 1054	11
McDonald v. Sanders, 103 Fla. 93, 137 So. 122.....	11
McKeage Machinery Co. v. Osborne & S. Machinery Co., 124 Pa. Sup. Ct. 387, 188 A. 543	10
Metropolitan Casualty Insurance Co. of N. Y. v. Hoage, 72 F. 2d 175	2
Miller v. Sheane, et al., 120 Wash. 227, 206 P. 913.....	23
Moss v. Yount, 296 Ky. 415, 177 S.W. 2d 372.....	10, 34
National Cash Register Co. v. Foerster, 296 Ill. App. 640, 16 N.E. 2d 160	27
National Sheet Metal Co. v. McKenzie, 62 Ga. App. 292, 8 S.E. 2d 93	35
Nygard v. Dickinson, 97 F. 2d 253	2
Perine Machinery Co. v. Buck (Wash.), 156 P. 20.....	9, 37
Producers' Grocery Co. v. Blackwell Motor Co. (Wash.), 212 P. 154	29
Puget Sound Iron & Steel Works v. Clemmons (Wash.), 72 P. 465	40
Rosenburg v. Capital Cut Stone & Granite Co., 28 Ariz. 505, 238 P. 330	26
Saunders v. Cowl, 277 N.W. 12	18
Smith v. Bolster (Wash.), 125 P. 1022	9, 18
Sorensen v. Webb, 37 Idaho 13, 214 P. 749	26
Spero Elec. Corp. v. Wilson, 330 Ill. App. 622, 71 N.E. 2d 827	35
O. S. Stapley Co. v. Newby, 57 Ariz. 24, 110 P. 2d 547....	10
Stewart v. Clay, 10 La. App. 727, 123 So. 158	27
Stillwell etc. Mfg. Co. v. Phelps, 130 U.S. 520, 32 L. Ed. 1035	35
Suryan v. Lake Washington Shipyards (Wash.), 300 P. 941	31, 32, 41

	Page
Titan Truck Co. v. Richardson, 122 Wash. 452, 210 P. 790	26
Tremoli v. Austin Trailer Equipment Co., 102 Cal. App. 2d 464, 227 P. 2d 923	10
V. Valente, Inc. v. Mascitti, 295 N. Y. Supp. 330	27
Walnut Creek Milling Co. v. Smith Bros. Co., 49 Ga. App. 116, 174 S.E. 255	26
Warner v. Channell Chemical Co., 121 Wash. 237, 208 P. 1104	41
Watson v. Gray's Harbor Brick Co., 3 Wash. 283, 28 P. 527	41
Weber Iron & Steel Co. v. Wright, 14 Tenn. App. 151	10
White v. Eagleson, 193 F. 2d 567	24
Yancey v. Southern Wholesale Lumber Co., 133 S.C. 369, 131 S.E. 32	27

Statutes

Remington's Revised Statutes of Washington:	
5836, Section 12	12
5836, Section 15	8
5836, Section 49	32
5836, Section 69	33

Texts

20 American Jurisprudence, Section 1099, page 958	25
20 American Jurisprudence, Section 1135	25
55 Corpus Juris, page 881, Notes 77 and 78	35
4 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 290, page 561	23
4 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 290, page 566, Note 65	23
5 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 1564, page 408	12
5 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 1564, pages 409, 410..	2
32 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 979, page 942	29
32 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 1003, page 998	25
37 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 3, page 215	28
77 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 378, page 1328	34
77 Corpus Juris Secundum, Section 379, pages 1330-1331...	40

No. 13,313
